THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BY-LAW NO. 4491

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 4255, being "Burnaby Local Improvement Construction By-Law No. 7, 1961".

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LOCAL IMPROVE-MENT CONSTRUCTION BY-LAW NO. 7, 1961, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1963".
- 2. Item 43 of Schedule "A" of By-Law No. 4255 is repealed.
- 3. The Assessor shall forthwith amend accordingly the frontage-tax assessment roll prepared pursuant to Section 6 of By-Law No. 4255.

Read a first time this 23rd day of September, 1963. Read a second time this 23rd day of September, 1963. Read a third time this 23rd day of September, 1963.

Reconsidered and adopted by an affirmative vote of at least two-thirds of all the members of Council this 30th day of September, 1963.

REEVE

CLERK